Volume 17 Number 1

January 20, 2024

Compiled by Carroll Iorg, President



What's Up With the Astronomical League January 2024

A periodic publication for the AL membership



Treasurer

Term: September 1, 2024 – August 31, 2027

Astronomical League Treasurer William Dillon is reaching the end of his second threeyear term. As specified by the By-laws, he is not allowed another term.

The Treasurer manages the League's finances, cash flow, financial planning, budgeting and financial reporting, and numerous other related financial duties. This includes serving as a Trustee and Treasurer of the Astronomical League Trust Fund, working with other professionals to file the annual IRS 990 report, and getting professional outside assistance advice with investment decisions, etc.

Desired qualifications include a strong understanding of accounting rules and procedures, strong analytical skills, and an ability to explain financials in an understandable manner. The Treasurer would be glad to provide more information about the position to interested candidates.

If you would like an opportunity to give back to the Astronomical League by standing as a candidate for this volunteer position, please notify the President at **president@astroleague.org**.

We wish to thank Bill Dillon for his invaluable service!



also Carroll Iorg, Terry Mann, Scott Roberts, and David Levy

Astronomical.League

ALCon 2024: Kansas City, July 17–20, 2024

Watch Live Stream or Recorded: Explorescientific.com/live, or www.facebook.com/Astronomical.League